@ 290 Geithain =&

Syhra - Wenigossa

Ossa - Rathendorf

D— Narsdorf

THUSAC <=

Personennahverkehrsgesellschaft mbH

Montag-Freitag (auBer Feiertag)
Fahrtnummer 001 003 021 023 025 027 031 029 033 035 039 037
Verkehrsbeschrankung S S S S S S S S S S S S
Zone [Haltestellen (M ] [ ] [ K] oD oD o o (M ] o o (M ]
154 |Geithain, Bahnhof ................................| ab 06:42
154 |Geithain, Gymnasium.............ccccoeveeennnns) | 11:52 12:52  13:47 14:52  15:52
154 |Geithain, Schillerstralie................ccuue....n) | 11:53 12:53  13:48 14:53  15:53
154 |Geithain, Altdorf....... 06:44 11:55 12:55  13:50 14:55  15:55
154 [Niedergrafenhain...........ccccoooeiiiiniennennd 06:47 11:58 12:58 = 13:53 14:58  15:58
154 |Syhra/Theusdorf..............ccccccoovniiinn 06:53 | | | | |
154 |Syhra, Feuerwehr...........c.cooeviiiincncnnn,s 06:55 12:03 13:03  13:58 15:03  16:03
154 |Kolka ............. 06:57 12:05 13:05  14:00 15:05  16:05
154 |Wenigossa ... 07:00 12:08 13:08 14:03 15:08 16:08
154 |Niederpickenhain, Dreieck ...................... 07:03 12:11 13:11  14:.06 15:11  16:11
154 |Ossa, Hegemdihle.............ccoeviiiniencnn, 07:07 12:15 13:15  14:10 15:15  16:15
154 |Ossa, Wendestelle .. Ny 07:10 12:18 13:18  14:13 15:18  16:18
154 |Narsdorf, Schule.....................ccceeenenn an 07:16
154 |Geithain, Gymnasium............ccccceeveeenennd ab 11:48 12:48 13:52  14:48 15:53
154 |Geithain, Schillerstralie................cc........) 11:49 12:49 13:53  14:49 15:54
154 |Geithain, Bahnhof an 11:51 12:51 13:55 14:51 15:56
Anschluss nach
154 | Geithain (Linie RE6/RB113)........cccccccv.. ab 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00
110 |Leipzig Hbf (Linie RE6/RB113)............... an 12:30 13:30 14:30  15:30
154 |Geithain, Bahnhof ab| 06:41 11:52 12:52 13:56 14:52 15:57
154 |Bruchheim .......ccccooiveiiinciecnieeeen 06:47 11:58 12:58 14:02  14:58 16:03
154 |Ossa, Wendestelle..................cceeeenee, 06:50 12:01 13:01 14:05 15:01 16:06
154 |Ossa, Hegemihle.............cccoeviiiiicncnn, 06:53 12:04 13:04 14:08 15:04 16:09
154 |Wenigossa..... 06:56 12:07 13:07 1411 15:07 16:12
154 |Oberpickenhain, Gasthof..............ccc...... 06:59 12:10 13:10 14:14  15:10 16:15
154 |Rathendorf, Gemeindeverwaltung........... 07:01 12:12 13:12 14:16  15:12 16:17
154 |Rathendorf, Abzw Kindergarten .............. | 12:13 13:13 14:17 = 15:13 16:18
154 |Rathendorf, Wartehalle ... | 12:14 13:14 14:18 15:14 16:19
154 |Rathendorf, Feuerldschteich .................., | 12:16 13:16 14:20 15:16 16:21
154 |Obergrafenhain, Kreuzung Rathendorf .., | 12:18 13:18 14:22 15:18 16:23
154 |Narsdorf, Kohrener Weg .............cccc......) | 12:21 13:21 14:25  15:21 16:26
154 |Narsdorf, Bahnhof | 12:22 13:22 14:26  15:22 16:27
154 |Narsdorf, Siedlung | 12:24 13:24 14:28  15:24 16:29
154 |[Narsdorf, Schule................cccoooeninnn, an| 07:07 12:27 13:27 14:31 | 15:27 16:32

@ = Kleinbus (20 Platze)
GZ = Grenzzone (nicht tarifrelevant)

S = an Schultagen (Sac)

@ = Kleinbus (8 Sitzplatze)

Giiltig ab 01.08.2024



@ 290 Narsdorf =<_

Kolka - Syhra

D— Geithain

THUSAC <=

Rathendorf - Ossa
Personennahverkehrsgesellschaft mbH
Montag-Freitag (auBer Feiertag)
Fahrtnummer 203 201 221 223 225 227 229 231 233 237
Verkehrsbeschrankung S S S S S S S S S S
Zone |Haltestellen o o o [ K] o o o
154 |Narsdorf, Schule..............cccccniiiinnnn ab 07:07 11:40 11:45 12:40 12:45 13:40 13:45
154 |Niederpickenhain, Dreieck ...................... 07:06 | | 11:53 | 12:53 | 13:53
154 |KOIKa. .......cooviiiiiiiecece s 07:11 | | 11:58 | 12:58 | 13:58
154 |Syhra, Feuerwehr. 07:13 | | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00
154 |Syhra/Theusdorf | | | 12:02 | 13:02 | 14:02
154 [Niedergrafenhain............c.ccoceeiiiiencnn, 07:18 | | 12:07 | 13:07 | 14:07
154 |Geithain, Altdorf...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiinn) 07:21 | | 12:10 | 13:10 | 14:10
154 |Geithain, Gymnasium.. 07:23 | | | | | | |
154 |Geithain, Schillerstrale.............ccccceeeuneed 07:24 | | 12:12 | 13:12 | 14:12
154 |Geithain, Bahnhof ...............................| 4 |an| 07:26 | | 12:14 | 13:14 | 14:14
154 |Narsdorf, Bahnhof ab | | | | 14:15  15:12
154 |Narsdorf, Siedlung... | | | | 14:17 = 15:14
154 |Narsdorf, Schule................cccoconiiiinnne | | | | 14:20 15:17
154 [Narsdorf, Siedlung............ccceevininncnennn | 11:43 12:43 13:43 | |
154 [Narsdorf, Bahnhof .............cccccoiiiienenn, | 11:45 12:45 13:45 | |
154 [Narsdorf, Kohrener Weg . | 11:46 12:46 13:46 | |
154 |Obergrafenhain, Kreuzung Rathendorf .., | 11:49 12:49 13:49 | |
154 |Rathendorf, Feuerléschteich .................., | 11:51 12:51 13:51 | |
154 |Rathendorf, Wartehalle.........................] | 11:53 12:53 13:53 | |
154 |Rathendorf, Abzw Kindergarten .. | 11:54 12:54 13:54 | |
154 |Rathendorf, Gemeindeverwaltung.........., 07:13 | 1155 12:55 13:55 14:26  15:23
154 |Oberpickenhain, Gasthof...............ccc....... 07:15  11:57 12:57 13:57 14:28 15:25
154 [Wenigossa........cccvvvireeieiniiiiecnieeeeiee s 07:18  12:00 13:00 14:00 | |
154 |Ossa, Hegemiihle. 07:21  12:03 13:03 14:03 | |
154 |Ossa, Wendestelle 07:24 12:06 13:06 14:06 14:33  15:30
154 [Wenigossa.........ccccovreeieininicicneeeeee s | | | | 14:37 15:34
154 |Niederpickenhain, Dreieck ...................... | | | | 14:40 15:37
154 |Bruchheim...........cccce.e. 07:27  12:09 13:09 14:09
154 |Geithain, Gymnasium...........ccccceeveeenennd 07:32 | | |
154 |Geithain, Schillerstrale.............ccccceeuned 07:33 | | |
154 |Geithain, Bahnhof ................................. 4 |an 07:35 12:15 13:15 14:15

S = an Schultagen (Sac)
GZ = Grenzzone (nicht tarifrelevant)

€3 = Kleinbus (8 Sitzplatze)

@ = Kleinbus (20 Platze)

Giiltig ab 01.08.2024



